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8
15:52

2600 m
34.000 €

Bänderstart

Grand Prix De Trot De Cavaillon-Vans Bar
Rennpreis: 34.000 € (15.300 8.500 4.760 2.720 1.700 680 340)
GRAND PRIX DE TROT DE CAVAILLON Breed 8 Class B 34.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.600. 15.300, 8.500, 4.760, 2.720, 1.700, 680, 
340.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 5 - 10 including years, not having won 425.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 205.00. The 
persons having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 
All horses 

1
2600

ML: 13,0

Belle Au Vent
9j. b S (Jag De Bellouet - La Fusee Des Bois)

Trainer: Jean-Charles Feron
Besitzer: Ecurie Ascot

Jean-Charles Feron

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    25.060 € 2019: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    36.890 €13,0 193.940 €
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,8 2700A 27.000 16,0 M. Di Domenico Capitole Meslois, Bebe Du Beauvoisin, Cas
11.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,5 2950B 24.000 J.Ch. Feron Dolina Des Plaines, Darling Lorraine, Dunio
03.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,8 2950B 24.000 J.Ch. Feron Elea Mip, Dolina Des Plaines, Ensoleillee
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,0 2150A 27.000 J.Ch. Feron Dolina Des Plaines, Cash De Fael, Diza Du 
17.06 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 25.000 J.Ch. Feron Call Secret, Ceasar Sisu, Cronos D'Hamelin

2
ML: 17,0

Bir Des Corvees
9j. b f W (Korean - Monza Des Corvees)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: G. Raulline

Serge Peltier

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.990 € 2019: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.820 €13,1 195.430 €
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,0 2700A 27.000 11,0 H. Neuville Capitole Meslois, Bebe Du Beauvoisin, Cas
13.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,6 2950B 26.000 12,0 Ch. Martens Dream De Birdy, Bir Des Corvees, Dickens 
09.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 5 15,2 2675B 31.000 Y.A. Briand Marcello Wibb, Berenice Du Loisir, Bacherra
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,1 2150A 27.000 Y.A. Briand Dolina Des Plaines, Cash De Fael, Diza Du 
06.07 Hyères dis 2650A 26.000 53,0 S. Stefano Call Secret, Dextase Montaval, Caid De Ben

3
ML: 9,0

Celtic Commander
8j. b H (Ready Cash - Nelinotte Du Rib)

Trainer: Virgil Foucault
Besitzer: Ec.Philippe Boff

Virgile Foucault

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.930 € 2019: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    32.930 €12,7 196.300 €
22.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,1 2700A 34.000 77,0 V. Foucault Dona Viva, Diva De Carless, Celtic Comma
14.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 16,1 2925B 30.000 50,0 P. Lebouteiller Ecureuil Jenilou, Elea Mip, Cash De Fael
09.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2675B 31.000 V. Foucault Marcello Wibb, Berenice Du Loisir, Bacherra
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2150A 27.000 D. Bekaert Dolina Des Plaines, Cash De Fael, Diza Du 
17.06 Marseille (À Borél 5 13,4 2300A 25.000 N. Mourot Call Secret, Ceasar Sisu, Cronos D'Hamelin

4
ML: 49,0

Altonico
10j. al crl W (Kaisy Dream - Isy Ducale)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud

Kevin Devienne

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.250 € 2019: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    26.630 €13,4 196.800 €
13.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,7 2925B 11.000 4,5 S. Stefano Brosnan Jet, Capitole Meslois, Blackbird Wo
05.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,5 2950B 24.000 S. Stefano Ecureuil Jenilou, Eden Basque, Akir De Mai
13.07 Hyères 4 13,8 2650A 26.000 31,0 S. Stefano Fresneaux, Drop Des Duriez, Dextase Mont
28.06 Cavaillon 6 14,9 2625B 21.000 S. Stefano Eden Julry, Cikia Deiha, Campo Grande
18.05 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2875B 9.000 P. Repichet Ambre Atout, Alors De Blemont, Chemsak V

5
ML: 23,0

Avenir Classique
10j. b f W (Quaro - Perle De Mai)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: Didier Lefevre

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    30.210 € 2019: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.740 €13,4 196.910 €
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,8 2700A 27.000 4,2 A. Fantauzza Capitole Meslois, Bebe Du Beauvoisin, Cas
13.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,7 2950B 26.000 13,0 J.Ch. Sorel Dream De Birdy, Bir Des Corvees, Dickens 
05.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,5 2950B 24.000 V. Foucault Ecureuil Jenilou, Eden Basque, Akir De Mai
06.07 Hyères 4 15,4 2650A 26.000 5,3 J.Ch. Sorel Call Secret, Dextase Montaval, Caid De Ben
28.06 Cavaillon 4 14,7 2625B 21.000 N. Mourot Eden Julry, Cikia Deiha, Campo Grande

6
ML: 6,0

Diamant Du Rabutin
7j. b W (Uniclove - My Lady Captain)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Ph. Savinel

Yannick-Alain Briand

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.210 € 2019: 16 Starts - 8 Siege - 5 Plätze    94.785 €11,3 202.235 €
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 5 14,6 2700B 21.000 Y.A. Briand Berenice Du Loisir, Elegant Farcap, Carla G
27.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,3 2925B 27.000 Y.A. Briand Ecureuil Jenilou, Elea Mip, Call Secret
13.07 Hyères 6 13,9 2650A 26.000 4,7 D. Bekaert Fresneaux, Drop Des Duriez, Dextase Mont
06.07 Hyères 8 15,9 2650A 26.000 9,8 Y.A. Briand Call Secret, Dextase Montaval, Caid De Ben
04.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 44.000 8,0 Y.A. Briand Desir Du Bois, Elsa De Belfonds, Ever Pride

7
ML: 22,0

Dixit Danica
7j. b br W (Ricimer - Frivole Daviro)

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Atiaux

Stephane Cingland

2020: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.910 € 2019: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    43.610 €11,8 203.090 €
20.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 2 14,6 2700B Monte 23.000 14,0 Mme S. Busset Excellent Day, Dixit Danica, Coco Vinarie
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 9 15,0 2700B 21.000 J. Cuoq Berenice Du Loisir, Elegant Farcap, Carla G
09.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 4 15,1 2675B 31.000 L. Verriere Marcello Wibb, Berenice Du Loisir, Bacherra
20.07 Aix-Les-Bains unpl 2725B 20.000 L. Verriere Espoir Du Marny, Berenice Du Loisir, Edy D
03.07 Feurs 7 13,9 2875B 24.000 38,0 B. Ruet Beauty Gem, Diva De Carless, Berenice Du 

8
ML: 7,0

Bebe Du Beauvoisin
9j. b W (Otello Pierji - Klea Du Beauvoisin)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: J. Cottel

Nicolas Ensch

2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    43.480 € 2019: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    33.120 €12,8 203.185 €
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,5 2700A 27.000 8,8 P. Repichet Capitole Meslois, Bebe Du Beauvoisin, Cas
05.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 16,3 2950B 24.000 Guillaume Lemoine Ecureuil Jenilou, Eden Basque, Akir De Mai
18.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,1 2925B 38.000 81,0 S. Stefano Eden Basque, Diva De Carless, Dextase Mo
10.06 Marseille (À Borél 6 14,9 3000B 28.000 S. Stefano Eclat De Gloire, Emiliano, Eden Basque
19.05 Marseille (À Vivau unpl 2675B 24.000 39,0 K. Leblanc Do Kiss Me, Felicia De Bess, Danakil De Be

9
2625

Bolero Carisaie
9j. b W (Extreme Aunou - Harmonie Carisaie)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Mlle S. Blanchetiere

Frederic Darondel

2020: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    35.880 € 2019: 23 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    30.250 €11,8 205.360 €
16.08 Carpentras 8 2675B 23.000 F. Darondel Express Evening, Diva D'Amour, Axe Des C
08.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 12,7 2150A 33.000 6,2 Y.A. Briand Altea De Piencourt, Desir Du Bois, Aramis D
20.02 Vincennes 1 11,8 2100A 51.000 13,0 D. Bonne Bolero Carisaie, Belle Emotion, Baradja De 
23.01 Vincennes 1 14,8 2100A 18.000 23,0 D. Bonne Bolero Carisaie, Ara D'Ostal, Dream De Nilr
17.01 Vincennes 2 15,1 2850B 18.000 10,0 D. Bonne Addax Du Vivier, Bolero Carisaie, Ambre At

10
ML: 10,0

Bingo D'Attaque
9j. b H (Pomerol De Laumac - Lady De La Roc

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: Ecurie Attaque

David Cinier

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.020 € 2019: 22 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    11.725 €13,1 312.775 €
20.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 13,8 2950B 34.000 26,0 D. Cinier Black D'Arjeanc, Democrate, Christo
08.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 13,5 2925B 46.000 110,0 D. Cinier Eclat De Gloire, Elsa De Belfonds, Black D'
31.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,1 2925B 34.000 D. Cinier Cash Des Caillons, Black D'Arjeanc, Bingo 
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 13,9 2950B 30.000 111,0 D. Cinier Charme Creole, Coyote Sly, Cash Des Caill
11.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 34.000 67,0 D. Cinier Bacchus D'Ela, Duke Of Carless, Callijo Del

11
ML: 6,0

American Dollar
10j. b H (Rocklyn - Netchka D'Orgeres)

Trainer: Remi Mourlon
Besitzer: Philippe Goutmann

David Bekaert

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.740 € 2019: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    42.040 €12,2 313.640 €
07.09 Feurs unpl 2875B 34.000 78,0 Y.A. Briand Calin De Morge, Black D'Arjeanc, Eden Bas
21.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 6 12,2 2050A 34.000 91,0 S. Peltier Orlando Jet, Callijo Delbi, A Sweet Dance
25.07 Aix-Les-Bains 6 2725B 26.000 S. Peltier Clovis Du Val, Bacherra Du Moulin, Ananda
11.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,9 2925B 34.000 34,0 Y.A. Briand Bacchus D'Ela, Duke Of Carless, Callijo Del
13.06 Lyon (À Parilly) 9 14,4 2875B 28.000 D. Bekaert Diocles, Djembe D'Orgeres, Bambino Du Pr

12
ML: 3,0

Colonel Bond
8j. b W (Revel D'Anama - Miss Margaretha)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Ensch
Besitzer: A. Dutheil

Pierre Vercruysse

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.670 € 2019: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    30.190 €12,9 390.180 €
08.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 13,2 2925B 46.000 36,0 J.Ch. Sorel Eclat De Gloire, Elsa De Belfonds, Black D'
25.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,0 2925B 55.000 52,0 J.Ch. Sorel Bulle De Laumont, Elsa De Belfonds, Direct 
18.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 13,6 2950B 38.000 154,0 J.Ch. Sorel Eden Basque, Diva De Carless, Dextase Mo
11.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,2 2925B 46.000 113,0 J.Ch. Sorel Alcoy, Bulle De Laumont, Clif Du Pommereu
10.06 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 28.000 V. Foucault Eclat De Gloire, Emiliano, Eden Basque

Wettstar - Tipp:Diamant du Rabutin (6) – Colonel Bond (12) – Celtic Commander (3) – Avenir Classique (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


